TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
rom
he Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
ommissionerate of Tra nsport and
ad Safety, Ezhilagam, Chepa u k,
hennai - 600 005.
ir,

a Type of ve h icle/categ ory I\4 2 Category
(d, Type of Body Type-I/II
4 Month and year of manufacture As per codifications
5 No. of cylinderq
Chassis number
4
As a pplicable6
(a) Type of Body
7 Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
operated vehicle
As a pplica ble
8 Fuel used CNG
9 H.P./BHP 76 Kw @ 2800 rpm
10. Cu bic ca pacity
11. Makers classification Force Traveller T1 BSVI FM2.6 CNG 3700
t7+D HR
72. Wheel base 3700 mm
13. Seatinq ca pa
Colour
17+D
t4. As applicable
15. ULW ( unladen weight)
16. G.V.W. (Gross vehicle weight)
or RLW ( Registered laden
weight) as certified by the
manufacturer
4400 Kgs
t7. Number, description, size
and olv rating of tvres as
declared by the
ma n ufactu re r
a Front axle 225/65 Rt6
b Rear axle 22s/6s Rt6
18. Reqistered Axle Weight
Front axle (faw) 1780 K S.
b Rear axle (raw)
19. Dimension
Overall lenqth
Rea r over ha ng
6265 mm
b 1465 mm
c Overall width 1900 mm
d Overall heiqht 2550 mm
e Min. qround clearance 200 mm
f Speed Governor/(Speed
Limiting Function )
ECU: lY/s Alternate Fuel System
q Maximum Pre Set Speed 80 Kmph
2596 cc
3030 Kqs.
a
2620 Kqs.
a.
3
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by the Assistant
cretary-Il and based on the type approval certificate number AARA OOIO-
(with oBD-II) issued by the testing agency ARAI
une, it is certified that the vehicle complies with the provisions of motor
hicle act 1988 and rules made there under.
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
structed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,
nder the provisions of motor vehicles act, 19BB and rules made there under and
e department's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regard.
All Zonal Joint Transport Commissioners and Zonal Deputy Transport
ommissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular. They are
lso requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the respective
egional Transport Officers of their Zones.
Sd/-M.K. Suresh Kumar,
J oint Transport Commissioner (Rules)
Chepauk, Chennai - 600 005.
/ /By Order / /
M. andra n,